

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.4475-4476/2019

JABARULLAKHAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LUCAS (DEAD)

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 37185/2021 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 37179/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 37183/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 24-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR (NP)
Ms. T. Archana, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Velan , AOR (NP)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears in the matter. In the interest of justice, list
the matter after Diwali Holidays, 2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)