

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 4475-4476/2019

JABARULLAKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCAS (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 37185/2021 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 37179/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 37183/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A Velan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
another opportunity of four weeks to enter appearance and for
filing counter affidavit.

List the matter after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)