

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4475-4476/2019

JABARULLAKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A Velan , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 1.4 to 1.7 but none has entered appearance.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

MG