

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4475-4476/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-09-2018 in CRPMD No. 1401/2016 25-09-2018 in CRPMD No. 1402/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

JABARULLAKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LUCAS (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 25949/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A Velan , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 13.01.2026.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)